173133

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT
TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

State of Nevada )
) ss.
County of Elko )

Richard J. Moorhead, first being duly sworn, deposes and
says:

I am the Manager of Lands, U.S., of NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY, a
Delaware corporation ("Newmont"), and am personally acquainted
with the matters described herein.

Newmont, whose address is 555 Fifth Street, Elko, Nevada
89801, owns the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A
attached hereto (the "Claims").

It is the intention of Newmont to maintain and develop the
Claims as is provided for by law, and to hold the same to and
through 11:59 a.m., September 1, 1999.

Newmont has paid a maintenance fee of $100 and met the
federal fee requirements for each of the Claims for the
assessment year ending September. 1, 1999, as required by Public
Law 103-66, 107 Stat. 312 and 43 C.E.R. Part 3830 (and, to the
extent applicable to any of the Claims, the Act of August 11,
1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April
8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the
suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. §
28-28e and 43 U.S.C. § 1744 (a) d (¢) .+ This affidavit is made
pursuant to N.R.S. § 517.230.

d

~ Riqﬁiyd J. Moorhead

:ZESEbscribed and sworn to before me on this é%ﬂ day of

, 1999, by Richard J. Moorhead.

(Z&ﬂ/fVva

Notary P#blic

NGC\MAGGIE CREEK RANCH - 1998/1999 FILING

<oy = anlic
SHELE Nevacs
Elko Couiny, Mgz .4a

o
{ ~ .

JODI MOSS R 94-5542-5
Notary Public “neintment expires November 16, 2002.

State of Nevada
Eiko County, Nevada
LA 94-5542-6
My appointment expires November 16, 2002,
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State :  NEVADA

Project : MAGGIE CREEK RANCH
Block Name MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL

EXHIBIT A

525

526

527

770

773

774

775

776

777

778

Book &
Page or
BIM Serial # Claim Name County Document #

NMC 644843 MAG 1 EUREKA 232
NMC 644844 MAG 2 EUREKA 232
NMC 644845 MAG 3 EUREKA 232
NMC 644846 MAG 4 EUREKA 232
NMC 644847 MAG 5 ELKO 777
NMC 644848 MAG 6 ELKO 777
NMC 644849 MAG 7 ELKO 777
NMC 644850 MAG 8 ELKO 777
NMC 644851 MAG 9 ELKO 777
NMC 644852 MAG 10 ELKO 777
NMC 644853 MAG 11 ELKO 777
NMC 644854 MAG 12 ELKO 777
NMC 644855 MAG 13 ELKO 717
NMC 644856 MAG 14 ELKO 777

FILING FOR 1998/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR

779

Amended Book &

Prepared :
Page :

TWP

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

S52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

14-SEP-99
1of 14

RGE SEC QTR
07 SE
08 SW
17 NW
18 NE
07 NE
07 SE
08 NW
08 sw
08 SW
17 NW
08 NW
08 SW
08 SW
17 NW
08 NW
08 SW
08 SW
17 NW
08  NW
08 SW
08 SW
08 SE
17 NE
17 NW
08 NE
08 NW
08 SW
08 SE
08 SE
17 NE
08 NE
08 SE
08 SE
17 NE
08 NE
08 SE

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 14-SEP-99

Page : 2 of 14
Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State : NEVADA
Project : MAGGIE CREEK RANCH ,
Block Name :  MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL :
Book & Amended Book & :
Page or Page or i
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR Meridian "
NMC 644857 MAG 15 ELKO 777 780 338 52E 08 SE MDM |
17 NE MDM w
NMC 644858 MAG 16 ELKO 7717 781 33N 52E 08 NE MDM !
08 SE MDM
NMC 644859 MAG 17 ELKO 777 782 33N 52E 08 SE MDM
17 NE MDM
NMC 644860 MAG 18 ELKO 777 783 33N 52E 08 NE MDM
08 SE MDM
09 NW MDM
09 SW MDM
NMC 644861 MAG 19 EUREKA 232 528 33N 52E 07 NE MDM 8
08 NW MDM 6
NMC 644862 MAG 20 EUREKA 232 529 33N S52E 05 SW MDM —
06 SE MDM [}
07 NE MM
08 NW MDM @ O—
NMC 644863 MAG 21 EUREKA 232 530 33N 52E 08 Nw MDM 0
NMC 644864 MAG 22 EUREKA 232 531 33N 528 05 SW MDM 3
08 NW MDM o
NMC 644865 MAG 23 ELKO 777 784 33N 52E 08 NW MDM M
NMC 644866 MAG 24 ELKO 777 785 33N S2E 05 SW MDM %
08  NW MDM
NMC 644867 MAG 25 ELKO 777 786 33N 52E 08~ NW MDM
NMC 644868 MAG 26 ELKO 777 787 33N 52E 05 SW MDM
08 NW MDM
NMC 644869 MAG 27 ELKO 777 788 33N 52E 08 NW MDM
NMC 644870 MAG 28 ELKO 777 789 33N 52E 05 SW MDM
05 SE MDM
08 NE MDM
08 NW MDM
NMC 644871 MAG 30 ELKO 777 790 33N S52E 05 SE MDM
08 NE MDM
NMC 644872 MAG 31 ELKO 777 791 33N 52E 08 NE MDM
NMC 644873 MAG 32 ELKO 777 792 33N 52E 05 SE MDM
08 NE MDM
NMC 644874 MAG 33 ELKO 777 793 33N 52E 08 NE _MDM

FILING FOR 1898/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR



REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name
State

NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

:  NEVADA

Project
Block Name

MAGGIE CREEK RANCH
MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL

BLM Serial # Claim Name County
NMC 644875 MAG 34 ELKO
NMC 644876 MAG 35 ELKO
NMC 644877 MAG 36 ELKO
NMC 644882 MAG 41 ELKO
NMC 644883 MAG 42 ELKO
NMC 644884 MAG 43 ELKO
NMC 644885 MAG 44 ELKO
NMC 644886 MAG 45 ELKC
NMC 644887 MAG 46 ELKO
NMC 644888 MAG 47 ELKO
NMC 644889 MAG 48 ELKO
NMC 644890 MAG 49 ELKO
NMC 644891 MAG 50 ELKO
NMC 644892 MAG 51 ELKOC
NMC 644893 MAG 52 ELKO

FILING FOR 1998/1939 ASSESSMENT YEAR

EXHIBIT A

Prepared
Page

Book & Amended Book &

Page or

Document # TWD
777 794 33N
777 795 33N
777 796 33N
7717 799 34N
777 800 34N
777 801 34N
777 802 34N
777 803 34N
777 804 34N
777 805 34N
777 806 34N
771 807 34N
777 808 34N
777 809 34N
777 810 34N

14-SEP-99
3o0f 14
RGE SEC QTR
52E 05 SE
08 NE
52E 08 NE
09 Nw
52E 04 sSwW
05 SE
08 NE
09 NW
52E 32 NW
32 SW
52E 29 SwW
32 NW
S52E 32 NW
32 SwW
52E 29 SwW
32 NW
S2E 32 NE
32 NW
32 sw
32 SE
52E 2 SW
29 SE
32 NE
22 NW
52E 32 NE
32 SE
S2E 29 SE
32 NE
52E 32 NE
32 SE
52E 29 SE
32 NE
52E 32 NE
32 SE
52E 29 SE
32 NE
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 14-SEP-99

Page : 4 of 14
Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State :  NEVADA
Project : MAGGIE CREEK RANCH
Block Name : MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL
Book & Amended Book & _
Page or Page or ,_
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document. # TWP RGE SEC QTR Meridian ‘
NMC 644894 MAG 53 ELKO 771 811 34N 52E 32 NE MDM m
32 SE MDM
NMC 644895 MAG 54 ELKO 777 812 34N 52E 29 SE MDM :
32 NE MDM
NMC 644896 MAG 55 ELKO 777 813 34N 52E 32 SWw MDM
32 SE MDM
NMC 644897 MAG 56 ELKO 777 814 34N 52E 32 SE MDM
NMC 644898 MAG 57 ELKO 777 815 33N 52E 05 NE MDM
34N 52E 32 SE MDM
NMC 644899 MAG 58 ELKO 777 816 34N 52E 32 SE MDM
NMC 644900 MAG 59 ELKO 777 817 33N 52E 05 NE MDM
34N 52E 32 SE MDM ©
NMC 644901 MAG 60 ELKO 777 818 34N 52E 32 SE MDM w
NMC 644902 MAG 61 ELKO 777 819 33N 52E 05 NE MDM MMH
34N 52E 32 SE MDM L
NMC 644803 MAG 62 ELKO 771 820 34N 52E 32 SE MDM m
NMC 644904 MAG 63 ELKO 777 821 33N 52E 04 NE MDM ﬂHv
04 NW MDM ™
34N 52E 33 SW MDM 'ap)
33 SE MDM W
NMC 644905 MAG 64 ELKO 777 822 33N 52E 03 NW MDM (===
04 NE MDM on
34N 52E 33 SE . MDM
34 SW MDM
NMC 644906 MAG 65 ELKO 777 823 33N 52E 04 NE MDM
04 NW MDM
NMC 644907 MAG 66 ELKO 777 824 33N 52E 03 NW MDM
04 NE MDM
NMC 644908 MAG 67 ELKO 7717 825 33N 52E 04 NE MDM
04 NW MDM
NMC 644909 MAG 68 ELKO 777 826 33N 52E 03 NW MDM
04 NE MDM
NMC 644910 MAG 69 ELKO 777 827 33N 52E 04 NE MDM
04 NW MDM
NMC 644911 MAG 70 ELKO 777 828 33N 52E 03 NW MDM

04 NE ~MDM

FILING FOR 1998/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR



REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name
State

: NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

NEVADA

Project
Block Name

BILM Serial #

MAGGIE CREEK RANCH
MAG 1-28,

30-36 ETAL

Claim Name

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

FILING FOR 1998/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR

644912

644913

644914

644915

644916

644917

644918

644920

644921

644922

644923

644924

644925

644926

644927

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

738

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

EXHIBIT A Prepared 14-SEP-99
Page 5 o0f 14
Book & Amended Book &
Page or
County Document # TWP RGE  SEC QTR
ELKO 777 829 33N 52E 04 NE
04 NW
04 SW
04 SE
ELKO 777 830 33N 52E 03 NW
04 NE
ELKO 777 831 33N S52E 04 SW
04 SE
ELKO 777 832 33N 52E 03 swW
04 SE
ELKO 777 833 33N 52E 04 SW
04 SE
ELKO 777 834 33N 52E 03 sw
04 SE
ELKO 777 835 33N S2E 04 sw
04 SE
ELKOC 777 836 33N 52E 03 sw
04 SE
ELKO 777 837 33N 52E 03 sw
04 SE
ELKO 777 838 33N SZE 03 sw
04 SE
09— NE
10 Nw
ELKO 777 839 33N 52E 10 NW
10 SwW
ELKO 777 840 33N 52E 03 sw
10 NW
ELKO 777 841 33N 52E 10 NwW
10 sw
ELKO 777 842 33N S52E 03 sw
10 NwW
ELKO 777 843 33N 52E 10 nNw
10 sSw
ELKO 777 844 33N 52E 03 sw
10 NW

Meridian

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name

NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

State : NEVADA
Project : MAGGIE CREEK RANCH

Block Name : MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL
BLM Serial # Claim Name
NMC 644928 MAG 87

NMC 644929 MAG 88

NMC 644930 MAG 89

NMC 644931 MAG 90

NMC 644932 MAG 91

NMC 644933 MAG 92

NMC 644934 MAG 93

NMC 644935 MAG 94

NMC 644936 MAG 95

NMC 644937 MAG 96

NMC 644938 MAG 97

NMC 644939 MAG 98

NMC 644940 MAG 99

NMC 644941 MAG 100

NMC 644942 MAG 101

NMC 644943 MAG 102

FILING FOR 19%8/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR

EXHIBIT A Prepared 14-SEP-99
Page 6 of 14
Book & Amended Book &
Page or
County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR
ELKO 777 845 33N 52E 10 NW
10 sw
ELKO 777 846 33N 52E 03 Ssw
10 NW
ELKO 777 847 33N 52E 10 NE
10 NW
10 sw
10 SE
ELKO 71717 848 33N 52E 03 sw
03 SE
10 NE
10 NW
ELKO 777 849 33N 52E 10 NE
10 SE
ELKO 7717 850 33N 52E 03 SE
10 NE
ELKO 777 851 33N 52E 10 NE
10 SE
ELKO 777 852 33N 52E 03 SE
10 NE
ELKO 777 853 33N 52E 10 NE
10 SE
ELKO 777 854 33N 52E 03 SE
10 NE
ELKO 7717 855 33N 52E 10 NE
10 SE
11 NW
11 sw
ELKO 777 856 33N 52E 02 Ssw
03 SE
10 NE
11 NW
ELKO 777 857 33N 52E 10 SW
ELKO 777 858 33N S52E 10 sw
ELKO 777 859 33N S2E 10 sw
10 SE
ELKO 777 860 33N 52E 10 SE

Meridian

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM

MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 14-SEP-99

Page : 7 of 14 o
Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State : NEVADA
Project :  MAGGIE CREEK RANCH .
Block Name : MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL :
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or !
BIM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE  SEC QTR Meridian H
NMC 644944 MAG 103 ELKO 777 861 33N 52E 10 SE MDM |
NMC 644945 MAG 104 ELKO 777 862 33N 52E 10 SE MDM M
NMC 644946 MAG 105 ELKO 777 863 33N 52E 10 SE MDM
11 SW MDM
NMC 644947 MAG 106 ELKO 777 864 33N 52E 10 SE MDM
11 SW MDM :
14 NW MDM N
15 NE MDM
NMC 644948 MAG 107 ELKO 777 865 33N 52E 14 NW MDM
15 NE MDM
NMC 644949 MAG 108 ELKO 777 866 33N 52E 11 SW MDM
14 NW MDM
NMC 644950 MAG 109 ELKO 7177 867 33N 52E 14 NW MDM P~
NMC 644951 MAG 110 ELKO 777 . s8es 33 . 52E 11 SW MDM gy
14 NW MDM mm
NMC 644952 MAG 111 ELKO 777 869 33N 52E 14 NW MDM Qo
NMC 644953 MAG 112 ELKO 777 870 33N 52E 11 SW MDM O
14 xw MDM €M)
NMC 644954 MAG 113 ELKO 777 871 33N 52E 14 NW MDM (o)
NMC 644955 MAG 114 ELKO 777 872 33N 52E 11 SW.__MDM o
11 SE MDM e
14 NE MDM &
14 NW--MDM
NMC 644956 MAG 115 ELKO 777 873 33N 52E 14 NE MDM
14 NW MDM
NMC 644957 MAG 116 ELKO 777 874 33N 52E 11 SE MDM
14 NE MDM
NMC 644958 MAG 117 ELKO 777 875 33N 52E 14 NE MDM
NMC 644959 MAG 118 ELKO 777 876 33N 52E 11 SE MDM
14 NE MDM
NMC 644960 MAG 119 ELKO 777 877 33N 52E 14 NE MDM
NMC 644961 MAG 120 ELKO 777 878 33N 52E 11 SE MDM
14 NE MDM
NMC 644962 MAG 121 ELKO 777 879 33N 52E 14 NE MDM

FILING FOR 1998/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR



REPORT EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared
Page
Company Name NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State NEVADA
Project MAGGIE CREEK RANCH
Block Name : MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP
NMC 644963 MAG 122 ELKO 7717 880 33N
NMC 644964 MAG 123 ELKO 777 881 33N
NMC 644965 MAG 124 ELKO 777 882 33N
NMC 644966 MAG 125 ELKO 771 883 33N
NMC 644967 MAG 126 ELKO 777 884 33N
NMC 644968 MAG 127 ELKO 777 885 33N
NMC 644969 MAG 128 ELKO 777 886 33N
NMC 644970 MAG 129 ELKO 777 887 33N
NMC 644971 MAG 130 ELKO 777 888 33N
NMC 644972 MAG 131 ELKO 777 889 33N
NMC 644973 MAG 132 ELKO 777 890 33N
NMC 644974 MAG 133 ELKO 777 891 33N
NMC 644975 MAG 134 ELKO 7717 892 33N
NMC 644976 MAG 135 ELKO 777 893 33N

FILING FOR 1998/19

99 ASSESSMENT YEAR

14-SEP-99
8 of 14
RGE SEC QTR
52E 11 SE
12 sw
13 Nw
14 NE
52E 13 NW
14 NE
52E 14 NW
14 sw
52E 14 sw
23 Nw
52E 14 Nw
14 sw
52E 14 sw
23 NW
52E 14 NE
14 KW
14 sw
14 SE
52E 14 sw
14 SE
23 NE
23 . NW
52E 14 NE
14 BSE
52E 14 SE
23 NE
52E 14 NE
14 SE
52E 14 SE
23 NE
52E 14 NE
14 SE
52E 14 SE
23 NE

BOSK3 30 PAGE| 72



REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 14-SEP-99

Page : 9 of 14
Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State : NEVADA
Project :  MAGGIE CREEK RANCH
Block Name :  MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BIM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document: # TWP RGE SEC QTR Meridian
NMC 644977 MAG 136 ELKO 777 894 33N 52E 13 NW MDM

13 SW MDM
14 NE MDM .
14 SE MDM
NMC 644978 MAG 137 ELKO 777 895 33N 52E 13 SW MDM
14 SE MDM
23 NE MDM
24 NW MDM

NMC 644979 MAG 138 ELKO 777 896 33N 52E 08 SE MDM
09 SW MDM
16 Nw MDM €72
17 NE MDM ™~
NMC 644980 MAG 139 ELKO 777 897 33N 52E 09 SW MDM =
09 SE MDM Mww
16 Ng MM =X
16 NW MDM
NMC 644981 MAG 140 ELXO 777 898 33N 52F 16 NW MDM ©
17 NE MDM ™
NMC 644982 MAG 141 ELKO 777 899 33N S2E 16 NE MDM niu
16 NW MDM m
NMC 644983 MAG 142 ELKO 777 200 33N 52E 16 NW.MDM  o;
17 “NE MDM
NMC 644984 MAG 143 ELKO 777 901 33N 52E 16 NE MDM
16 NW MDM
NMC 644985 MAG 144 ELKO 777 902 33N 52E 16 NW MDM
17 NE MDM
NMC 644986 MAG 145 ELKO 777 903 33N 52E 16 NE MDM
16 NW MDM
NMC 644987 MAG 146 ELKO 777 904 33N 52E 16 NW MDM

16 SW MDM

17 NE MDM

17 SE MDM

NMC 644988 MAG 147 ELKO 777 905 33N 52E 16 NE MDM
16 NW MDM

16 SW MDM

16 SE MDM

NMC 644989 MAG 148 ELKO 777 906 33N 52E 16 SW. MDM
17+ SE MDM

FILING FOR 1998/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR



REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 14-SEP-99

Page : 10 of 14
Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State : NEVADA
Project : MAGGIE CREEK RANCH i
Block Name : MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL “
Book & Amended Book & |
Page or Page or m
BIM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE  SEC QTR Meridian ,.
NMC 644990 MAG 149 ELKO 777 907 33N 52E 16 SW MDM ,
16 SE MDM ”.
NMC 644991 MAG 150 ELKO 777 908 33N S2E 16 SW MDM ;
17 SE MDM
NMC 644992 MAG 151 ELKO 777 909 33N 52E 16 SW MDM
16 SE MDM
NMC 644993 MAG 152 ELKO 777 910 33N 52E 16 SW MDM
17 SE MDM
NMC 644994 MAG 153 ELKO 777 911 33N 52E 16 SW MDM
16 SE MDM %
NMC 644995 MAG 154 ELKO 777 912 33N 52E 16 SW MDM [~
17 SE MDM  cemee
20 NE MDM L
21 NW MDM Wbm
NMC 644996 MAG 155 ELKO 777 913 33N 52E 16 SW MDM
16 SE MDM o
21 NE MDM ™
21 nw wmom €
NMC 644997 MAG 156 ELKO 777 914 33N 52FE 16 NE MDM %
NMC 644998 MAG 157 ELKO 777 915 33N S2E 16 NE MDM wﬂvU
NMC 644999 MAG 158 ELKO 777 916 33N 52E 16 NE ~MDM
16 'SE MDM
NMC 645000 MAG 159 ELKO 777 917 33N 52E 15 NW MDM
15 sW MBM

16 NE MDM
16 SE MDM

NMC 645001 MAG 160 ELKO 777 918 33N 52E 15 SW MDM
16 SE MDM

NMC 645002 MAG 161 ELKO 777 919 33N 52E 15 SW MDM
16 SE MDM

NMC 645003 MAG 162 ELKO 777 920 33N 52E 15 SW MDM
16 SE MDM

NMC 645004 MAG 163 ELKO 777 921 33N 52E 15 SW MDM
16 SE MDM

NMC 645005 MAG 164 ELKO 777 922 33N 52E 19 NE MDM
EUREKA 232 536 20 NW MDM

FILING FOR 1998/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR



REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 14~-SEP-99

Page : 11 of 14
Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State . NEVADA
Project :  MAGGIE CREEK RANCH
Block Name :  MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL
Book & Amended Book & .
Page or Page or
BIM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP  RGE  SEC QTR Meridian
NMC 645006 MAG 165 ELKO 777 923 338 52E 19 NE MDM
EUREKA 232 537 20 NW MDM .
NMC 645007 MAG 166 ELKO 777 924 33N 52E 19 NE MDM
EUREKA 232 538 20 NW MDM
NMC 645008 MAG 167 ELKO 777 925 33N 52E 19 NE MDM
EUREKA 232 539 20 NW MDM
NMC 645009 MAG 168 ELKO 777 926 33N 52E 19 NE MDM
EUREKA 232 540 19 SE MDM
20 NW MDM
20 SW MDM |y
NMC 645010 MAG 169 ELKO 777 927 33N 52E 19 SE MDM  p
EUREKA 232 541 20 sw mMDM
NMC 645011 MAG 170 ELKO 777 928 33N 52E 19 SE MDM  yid
EUREKA 232 542 20 SW MDM nAU
NMC 645012 MAG 171 ELKO 777 929 338 . 52E 19 sg mpM &=
EUREKA 232 543 20 sw MpM &9
NMC 645013 MAG 172 ELKO 777 930 33N S2E 19 sg wmom €
EUREKA 232 544 20 SW MDM o
29 NW MDM =
30 NE MDM g
NMC 645014 MAG 173 ELKO 777 931 338 S2E 17 SW - MDM e
20 /NW MDM
NMC 645015 MAG 174 ELKO 777 932 33N  52E 17 SW MDM
17 SE 'MDM
20 NE MDM
20 NW MDM
NMC 645016 MAG 175 ELKO 777 933 338 52E 20 NW MDM
NMC 645017 MAG 176 ELKO 777 934 33N 52E 20 NE MDM
20 NW MDM
NMC 645018 MAG 177 ELKO 777 935 33N S52E 20 NW MDM
NMC 645019 MAG 178 ELKO 777 936 339 52E 20 NE MDM
20 NW MDM
NMC 645020 MAG 179 ELKO 777 937 33N  52E 20 NW MDM
NMC 645021 MAG 180 ELKO 777 938 33N 52E 20 NE MDM
20 NW MDM
NMC 645022 MAG 181 ELKO 777 939 33N . 52E 20 NW MDM

20 Sw MDM

FILING FOR 1998/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR



REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 14-SEP-99

Page : 12 of 14
Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State :  NEVADA
Project : MAGGIE CREEK RANCH .
Block Name : MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BIM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR Meridian
NMC 645023 MAG 182 ELKO 777 940 33N 52E 20 NE MDM
20 NW MDM
20 SW MDM
20 SE MDM
NMC 645024 MAG 183 ELKO 777 941 33N 52E 20 SW MDM
NMC 645025 MAG 184 ELKO 777 942 33N 52E 20 SW MDM
20 SE MDM
NMC 645026 MAG 185 ELKO 777 943 33N 52E 20 Sw MDM
NMC 645027 MAG 186 ELKO 777 944 33N 52E 20 SW MDM
20 SE MDM
NMC 645028 MAG 187 ELKO 777 945 33N 52E 20 SW MDM
NMC 645029 MAG 188 ELKO 777 946 33N 52E 20 SwW MDM
20 SE MDM
NMC 645030 MAG 189 ELKO 777 947 33N 52E 20 SW MDM
29 NW MDM
NMC 645031 MAG 190 ELKO 777 948 33N 52E 20 SW MDM

20 SE MDM

29 NE MDM

29 NW MDM

NMC 645032 MAG 191 ELKO 777 949 33N 52E 16 SW MDM
17 SE- MDM

20 /NE MDM

21 NW MDM

B00K3 30 PAGE] 76

WMC 645033 MAG 182 ELKO 777 a50 33N 52E 20 NE MDM
21 NW MDM
NMC 645034 MAG 193 ELXO 777 951 33N 52E 20 NE MDM
21 NW MDM
NMC 645035 MAG 194 ELKO 777 952 33N 52E 20 NE MDM
21 NW MDM
NMC 645036 MAG 195 ELKO 777 953 33N 52E 20 SE MDM
21 SW MDM
NMC 645037 MAG 196 ELKO 777 954 33N 52E 20 SE MDM
21 SW MDM
NMC 645038 MAG 197 ELKO 717 955 33N 52E 20 SE MDM

21 SW MDM

FILING FOR 1998/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR



REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name
State

NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

: NEVADA

Project
Block Name :

BLM Serial #

MAGGIE CREEK RANCH
MAG 1-28,

30-36 ETAL

Claim Name

NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

645039

645040
645041
645042
645043

645044

645045

645046

645047

645048

645050

645051

645052

645053

MAG

MAG

MAG

MAG

MAG

198

199
200

201
202

203

204

205

206

207

210

211

212

FILING FOR 1998/1999 ASSESSMENT YEAR

EXHIBIT A

Book &
Page or

Document #

Prepared :
Page :

Amended Book &
Page or

Document # THP

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

EUREKA

777

777
777

777
777

777

~J
~J
~J

~J
~J
~J

777

777

956

957
958
959

050
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

EXHIBIT A Prepared : 14-SEP-99
Page 14 of 14
Company Name NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State NEVADA
Project :  MAGGIE CREEK RANCH
Block Name :  MAG 1-28, 30-36 ETAL
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BIM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE  SEC QTR Meridian
NMC 645054 MAG 213 EUREKA 232 546 33N 52E 32 NW MDM
NMC 645055 MAG 214 ELKQ 777 970 33N 52E 32 NW MDM
EUREKA 232 547 32 SW MDM
NMC 645056 MAG 215 ELKO 777 971 338 S52E 32 NW MDM
EUREKA 232 548
NMC 645057 MAG 216 ELKO 777 972 33N 52E 32 NW MDM
32 SW MDM
NMC 645058 MAG 217 ELKO 777 973 338 52E 32 NW MDM
NMC 645059 MAG 218 ELKO 777 974 33N 52E 32 NW MDM
32 SW MDM
NMC 645060 MAG 219 ELKO 777 975 33N . 52E 32 NW MDM
NMC 645061 MAG 220 ELKO 777 976 33N 52E 32 NE MDM
32 NW MDM
32 SW MDM
32 SE MDM e
NMC 645062 MAG 221 ELKO 777 977 338 52E 32 NE MDM
32 ww wpm !
Total Count for Claim Block : 216 wid
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